
Reso # 21-03                        (SVP 53.9)  

 

 

 

“Serving with Honor and Excellence!” 
Page 1 of 2 

 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
  

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
Solicitation No. RSU-2021-008 

Quotation No. 21-02-021 
 

Date             : March 11, 2021 
Company Name: ___________________ 
Address : ____________________ 
 
Sir/Madame: 
 
Please quote your lowest price on the Item/s below, subject to the terms and Conditions and Eligibility Requirements for the 

Suppliers, stating the shortest time of the delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than 

March 15, 2021 at exactly 5:00 in the afternoon in the return envelope attached herewith. 

Project: Procurement of LCD projector screen for the office of the university/board secretary (Repost) 
ABC: PhP170,000.00 
QTY: 1 
 

UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY  ESTIMATED UNIT 
COST  

 ESTIMATED COST  

Unit 

LCD PROJECTOR With Projector Screen 4K PRO-UHD 3 LCD 
Projector Color Black LCD Native Resolution: 1080p Projection Lens: 
FocaI Length: 22.5 - 46.7 mm Zoom Ratio: 1 - 2.1 Throw Ratio: 1.35 - 
2.84 Lamp: Life (High / Medium / Eco)*I: 3,500 /4,000 /5,000 hours. 
Type: 250 W UHE, Brightness: White Light Output 
(Normal/Eco):2,600 lm / 640 lm. Colour Light Output:2,600 lm. 
Connectivity USB Interface: USB Type A: (Left USB: Opt. HDMI cable 
with 300mA power supply) USB Type A: 2 (Right USB: Wireless LAN, 
Firmware Update, Copy OSD Settings) (Left USB: Opt. HDMI cable 
with 300mA power supply) USB Type B: USB Mini-B x 1 (For Service 
and Wired LAN: RJ45 x 1 Analog lnput:D-Sub 15Pin: 1 (Blue) Digital 
Input: HDMI: 2 ControI I/O:RS-232C: D-Sub 9pin x 1 Contrast Ratio: 
1,200,000: 1 Screen Size: Standard Size: 100" screen 3.00 - 6.30 m / 
7500ft) 20% - 80% humidity, No condensation Power Supply 
Voltage: 100 - 240 V AC +/- 10%,50/60 Hz  Wireless Specifications 
(Wireless LAN): Supported Speed for each Mode:IEEE 802.11n 
(2.4GHz): 130 Mbps*3 IEEE 802.11b (2.4GHz): 11 Mbps*3 IEEE 
802.11g (2.4GHz): 54 Mbps*3 Wireless Lan Security: WPA-PSK, 
WPA2-PSK Supported Connection Mode: Infrastructure, Acces Point 
3D Features: 3D Display: Yes (Auto / 3D / 2D ) 3D Format: Side by 
Side / Top and Bottom 3D Dept:- 10 to + 10 Projectors Facet: 
Resolution, Projectors Facets: 080p Features, Projectors Facets: Wifi 
4K PRO-UHD Weight: 11.2 kg.  

1   

TOTAL QTY 1  ESTIMATED COST                    

 

Yours 

 

BILSHAN F. SERVAŇEZ, Ph. D. 
BAC Chairperson  
 
 
Canvassed by: 
 
Larry I. Firmalo 
Procurement Officer 
 
 
 
  

____________________________ 
Supplier’s Printed Name/Signature 



Reso # 21-03                        (SVP 53.9)  

 

 

 

“Serving with Honor and Excellence!” 
Page 2 of 2 

 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
  

Date: ________________________ 
 
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)  
ROMBLON STATE UNIVERSITY 
Odiongan, Romblon 

 
Sir; 
 
After having carefully read the terms and conditions of RFQ, I/We quote on the item/s at the prices noted above. 
 
 
Yours, 
 
 
_____________________ 
Printed Name / Signature 
 
Delivery Period : _____________________________________________ 
Warranty  :_____________________________________________ 
Price Validity  :_____________________________________________ 
Tel. No. /Cellphone No.: _____________________________________________ 
Email Address   :_____________________________________________ 
Date   :_____________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

Terms & Conditions: 
 

1. All entries must be type/hand-written. 
2. Delivery period within 15 calendar days. 
3. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials, one (1) year for equipment, from the 
date of acceptance by the procuring entity. 
4. Price validity shall be for a period of three months. 
5. PhilGEPS registration Certificate shall be attached upon submission of the quotation. 
6. Bidder shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the production being offered. 
7. Payment shall be made after the inspection. 
8. Deliver items at Supply Office, Romblon State University, Odiongan, Romblon (042-567-5375) 

 
CHECKLIST OF ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS FOR THE BIDDERS/SUPPLIERS: 
The Eligibility Envelope shall contain the following: 

1. Mayor’s/Business permit 
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number 
3. Income/Business Tax Return 
4. Omnibus Sworn Statement 

 
Note: Submitted documents must be properly authenticated.  
 

 

 

  


